APPLICATION, OPERATION
& MAINTENANCE MANUAL
Part#: 97B0153N01  |  Revised: February 9, 2026
AH SERIES Electric Duct Heater
Models: AHS, AHM, and AHL
AH SERIES Electric Duct Heater – AOM
Models:

AH
PAG E :  4 ﻿Pa r t # :  9 7 B 0 1 5 3 N 0 1  |  R ev i s e d :  Fe b r u a r y  9,  2 0 2 6
Model Nomenclature
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
A H S 0 5 N A G
VOLTAGE
E = 277-1-60
F = 480-3-60
G = 208/230-1-60
H = 208/230-3-60
REVISION LEVEL
A = Current
FUTURE
N = Not Applicable
MODEL
AH = Accessory Electric Duct Heater
DUCT SIZE
Width Height
S 12.5” 12.0”
M 13.5” 14.0”
L 15.5” 15.0”
kW SIZE
05 = 5 KW
10 = 10 KW
15 = 15 KW
20 = 20 KW
AH SERIES Electric Duct Heater – AOM
Models:
AH
PAG E :  5﻿ Pa r t # :  9 7 B 0 1 5 3 N 0 1  |  R ev i s e d :  Fe b r u a r y  9,  2 0 2 6
Installation Instructions
CHECKOUT
Before energizing this equipment for operation be
sure that all electrical terminal connections, clamps,
screws, etc, are tight as these may have become
loose in shipment. It is advisable to retighten all
electrical connections after the equipment has been
in operation and the components have reached
operating temperature. In addition to the above, the
following tests and procedures should be followed.
1.	 Clean all dirt, dust and moisture from equipment.
2.	 Check for loose terminal connections.
3.	 Check for proper clearances of live parts,
between phases and to ground and make sure
that all required barriers are in place.
4.	 Check for missing insulation in equipment and
on conductors.
5.	 Check for any modifications, alterations, for the
use of unapproved parts.
6.	 Check that all fuse and circuit breaker short
circuit interrupting ratings are adequate.
7.	 The equipment room or area should be dried of
all dampness and moisture accumulations.
8.	 Check that conductors run in multiples to ensure
that they are property phased.
9.	 Conduct an insulation resistance test of all
equipment and wiring.
Any modifications or repairs to the equipment
without written permission from the factory will be
done at the installer’s own risk and expense.
Leaving-air thermostats or other devices which
may cause short-cycling of the contactors are not
recommended for use with this equipment.
 WARNING
The use of discharge air sensing devices to control this heating unit is
NOT factory recommended, and may void the warranty.
INSTALLATION
Before installing the heater, Inspect thoroughly for